THHI

TAMPA HILLSBOROUGH
HOMELESS INITIATIVE

Summary as of:
1/26/2023

Homeless
HOUSEHOLDS
Obtaining Housing

1443

Homeless PERSONS
Obtaining Housing

2501

Total
Persons
Impacted

3387

Vouchers
Created

464

Beds
Created

487

Hillsborough County
Expungement Clinic

Second Chance Job Fair

Hot Spot Mobile
Outreach (HSMO)
Rapid Exit from
Shelters

Speed Leasing

Operation: REVEILLE

Housing is Healthcare

C.A.S.H. Program

Shared Housing

B.E.A.C.H. House
Project

Homeless
HOUSEHOLDS
Obtaining Housing

651

464

91

191

inactive

54

8

inactive

Homeless PERSONS
Obtaining Housing

651

1393

164

241

inactive

74

8

inactive

Total
Persons
Impacted

132

398

651

1749

164

241

inactive

74

8

inactive

Vouchers
Created

464

inactive

Beds
Created

164

241

74

8

inactive

Tampa/Hillsborough County CoC - 560 in 560 Progress Summary - June 1, 2019 to December 31, 2022

Goal Progress:

HOUSING IMPACT

Goal =560 Goal = 3010

INITIATIVE DETAILS*

Explanation of Outcomes

900 people will submit applications for expungement

600 people will participate in the second chance job fair.

200 persons will move from unsheltered situations to
housing or shelter

500 people will use Rapid Exit projects to obtain
Permanent Housing

270 people will receive housing assistance via Speed
Leasing events

75 persons in Veteran households will obtain permanent
housing on Veterans Day +90 days

120 Permanent Supportive Housing vouchers will be
added to housing inventory

150 beds will be developed in units set aside for persons
emerging homelessness

150 "Shared Housing" beds will be developed

45 "B.E.A.C.H House" beds will be developed

*Initiative detail columns may not equal the overall total due to people being served by multiple initiatives or multiple times by the same initiative.
**Persons Impacted for HSMO counts those who resolved their unsheltered homlessness by accessing housing or temporary shelter.




