

Tampa/Hillsborough County CoC - 560 in 560 Progress Summary - June 1, 2019 to December 31, 2022

TOTALS*									
Summary as of: 1/26/2023	Homeless HOUSEHOLDS Obtaining Housing	Homeless PERSONS Obtaining Housing	Total Persons Impacted	Vouchers Created	Beds Created				
	1443	2501	3387	464	487				

Goal Progress: HOUSING 447% Goal = 560



INITIATIVE DETAILS*									
	Homeless HOUSEHOLDS Obtaining Housing	Homeless PERSONS Obtaining Housing	Total Persons Impacted	Vouchers Created	Beds Created	Explanation of Outcomes			
Hillsborough County Expungement Clinic			132			900 people will submit applications for expungement			
Second Chance Job Fair			398			600 people will participate in the second chance job fair.			
Hot Spot Mobile Outreach (HSMO)	651	651	651			200 persons will move from unsheltered situations to housing or shelter			
Rapid Exit from Shelters	464	1393	1749	464		500 people will use Rapid Exit projects to obtain Permanent Housing			
Speed Leasing	91	164	164		164	270 people will receive housing assistance via Speed Leasing events			
Operation: REVEILLE	191	241	241		241	75 persons in Veteran households will obtain permanent housing on Veterans Day +90 days			
Housing is Healthcare	inactive	inactive	inactive	inactive		120 Permanent Supportive Housing vouchers will be added to housing inventory			
C.A.S.H. Program	54	74	74		74	150 beds will be developed in units set aside for persons emerging homelessness			
Shared Housing	8	8	8		8	150 "Shared Housing" beds will be developed			
B.E.A.C.H. House Project	inactive	inactive	inactive		inactive	45 "B.E.A.C.H House" beds will be developed			

^{*}Initiative detail columns may not equal the overall total due to people being served by multiple initiatives or multiple times by the same initiative.

^{**}Persons Impacted for HSMO counts those who resolved their unsheltered homlessness by accessing housing or temporary shelter.